

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

April 29, 2014

Jack and Kareen Boehmer 11455 W. Drive N Bellevue, MI 49021

> RE: License #: AF130066169 Chickadee Ridge A.F.C. 11455 W Drive N Bellevue, MI 49021

Dear Mr. and Ms. Boehmer:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

onna Konopta

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001 (269) 615-5050

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF130066169
Licensee Name:	Jack and Kareen Boehmer
Licensee Address:	11455 W. Drive N Bellevue, MI 49021
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 763-3310
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Chickadee Ridge A.F.C.
Facility Address:	11455 W Drive N Bellevue, MI 49021
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 763-3310
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	AGED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensees, Jack and Kareen Boehmer, have requested an increase in capacity based on the approval of a new bedroom for resident use.

III. Methodology

04/25/2014 – Document Received – Request for Modification of Terms of the License

04/28/2014 – On-Site Inspection - conducted as part of the license renewal inspection

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensees' requested that the bedroom currently used by their daughter in the bedroom area of the home be approved for resident use. They plan to allow their daughter to use the bedroom until they need it for a resident. The bedroom is fully furnished and they also have extra furniture for when the daughter moves her bedroom into the sunroom on the lower level of the home.

The bedroom measure's 11"11' x 9'5" for a total of 112 square feet of usable floor space. All the measurements are on file. The bedroom is designated as C on the file floor plan. The room has 2 windows and a built in closet.

The home's living room and dining room combine for a total of 442 square feet which allows for the increase in resident capacity of the home.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the capacity of Chickadee Ridge A.F.C. be increased from 4 to 5 effective this date. The licensees have agreed to notify the licensing consultant when they begin to use the bedroom for resident use.

Donna Lonopta

04/29/2014

Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant Date